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y 1680 ROGERS AVENUE
BLAINE SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112-1105
TECH SERVICES~  (408) 573-7771 FAX
(408) 573-0555 PHONE

August 31, 1999

Brett Hunter

Chevron U.S.A. Products Company
P.O. Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0904

2nd Quarter 1999 Monitoring at 9-4800

Second Quarter 1999 Groundwater Monitoring at
Chevron Service Station Number 9-4800

1700 Castro St.

Oakland, CA

Monitoring Performed on June 17, 1999

Groundwater Sampling Report 990617-S-1

This report covers the routine monitoring of groundwater welis at this Chevron facility. Blaine
Tech Services, Inc.'s work at the site includes inspection, gauging, evacuation, purgewater
containment, sample collection and sample handling in accordance with standard procedures that
conform {0 Regional Water Quality Control Board requirements.

Routine field data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of any separate
immiscible layer, water column volume, calculated volume of a three-case volmne purge,
elapsed evacuation time, total volume of water removed, and standard water parameter
instrument readings. Sample material is collected, contained, stored, and transported to the
laboratory in conformance with EPA standards. Purgewater is, likewise, coliected and
transported to McKittrick Waste Treatment Site for disposal.

Basic field information is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratory

report in the cumulative table of WELL DATA AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS. The full
analytical report for the most recent samples is located in the Analytical Appendix. The table
also contains new groundwater elevation calculations taken from the computer plotted gradient
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map which is located in the Professional Engineering Appendix.

At a mimimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personnel are certified upon completion of a
forty-hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120.
Field personnel are also enrolled in annual eight hour refresher courses.

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
mdependent third party. In order to avoid compromising the objectivity necessary for the proper
and disinterested performance of this work, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. concentrates on objective
data collection and does not participate in the interpretation of analytical results, the definition of
geological or hydrological conditions, the formulation of recommendations, or the marketing of
remedial systems.

Please call if you have any questions.

Yours truly,
- - . q —-
Clvieqe Ville
Christine Liliie

Project Coordinator

CAL/sb

attachments: Professional Engineering Appendix
Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results
Analytical Appendix
Field Data Sheets

e Eva Chu, Alameda County Health Care Services
Greg Gurss, Gettler-Ryan, Inc.
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Engineering
Appendix
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Table of
Well Data and
Analytical Results
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Vertical Measurements are in feet.

Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Resuits

Analytical results are in parts per billion {ppb}

Well Ground Depth
DATE Head Water To Notes TPH- Benzene Toluene Ethyl- Xylene MTBE TPH-

Elev. Elev. Water Gasoline Benzene Diesel
MWwW-1
06/04/97 30.75 4,39 25.82 - 890 100 110 29 150 <10 71
09/16/97 30.75 4.85 25.90 - 1600 210 210 60 250 <10 75*
12/17/97 30.75 4.88 25.87 - 940 120 100 41 160 <25 65*
03/18/98 30.75 5.90 24.85 - 530 91 39 22 65 6.8 7
06/28/98 30.75 5.92 24.83 - 1100 220 140 37 120 14 140*
09/07/98 30.75 556 2519 - 1700 530 86 84 240 49 280"
12/09/98 30.75 510 2565 - : 1700 240 130 100 270 a2 240*
03/11/99 30.75 5.30 2545 - 353 53.9 2886 20.5 56.1 141 98*
06/17/99 30.75 539 25.36 - 810 270 150 g5 340 15 217*
Mw-2
06/04/97 30.00 513 24.87 - 13,000 790 30 420 1700 4000 4000
08/16/97 30.00 5.06 24.94 - 4000 360 97 210 460 1500 2200*
12/17/97 30.00 5.18 24,82 - 4100 380 <10 200 460 2100 2100*
03/18/98 30.00 6.43 23,57 -- 8400 1800 <60 350 630 13,000 3700*
06/28/98 30.00 6.21 23.79 EPA 8260 9300 740 340 710 2300 3800 4400*
09/07/98 30.00 5,78 24.22 - 9900 1000 150 640 1800 4500 3100
09/07/98 30.00 £.78 24.22 Confirmation run - - - -- -~ 4100 -
12/09/98 30.00 5.31 24.69 - 8500 860 74 810 960 2600 1900*
12/09/98 30.00 531 24 .69 Confirmation run - - - - - 2600 --
03/11/29 30.00 5.79 24.21 - 12,500 1520 422 645 2250 3400 2700*
03/11/99 30.00 5.79 24.21 Confirmation run - - -- - - 5050 --
06/17/99 30.00 5.69 2431 - 27,000 2200 260 1500 5900 4700 7150*

* Chromatogram pattern indicates an unidentified hydrocarbon.

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 990617-8-1

2nd - @ 1998 Monitering at Chevron 9-4800

1700 Castro St., Oakland, CA




Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results i

Vertical Measurements are in feet. Analytical results are in parts per billion {(pph) -

Well Ground Pepth '
DATE Head Water To Notes TPH- Benzene Toluene Ethyl- Xylene MTBE TPH-

Elev. Elev. Water Gasoline Benzene Diesel
MW-3
06/04/97 31.32 527 2605 = - 190 26 20 1.5 16 8.2 <50
09/16/97 31.32 5.17 26.15 - 270 B8 53 6.1 30 21 <50
12/17/97 31.32 5.22 26.10 - 290 50 54 8.1 37 21 <50
03/18/98 31.32 6.42 24.90 - 390 140 33 4.6 30 94 <b0
06/28/98 31.32 6.39 2493 - 290 90 11 1.8 13 150 <50
09/07/98 31.32 5.97 25.35 - 170 46 20 4.3 19 120 <50
12/09/98 31.32 5.41 25.91 -- : 660 120 93 22 72 150 55*
03/11/99 31.32 585 2547 -- 653 136 69.5 13.7 63.8 144 <50
06/17/99 31.32 5.90 2542 - 530 190 110 24 88 210 103*
MW-4
04/08/29 30.13 - -- b 130 3.1 <0.5 <0.5 7.7 4700 --
06/17/99 30.13 5.19 2494 - 590 58 <5.0 <5.0 160 6200 3rso*
MW-5
04/08/99 30.93 — - ** <50 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <2.5 <50
06/17/99 30.93 493 26.00 - <50 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <2.5 53.8*
MW-6
04/08/99 30.58 - - ** <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 45 -
06/17/99 30.58 5.99 24 59 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <25 <50

* Chrdmatogram pattern indicates an unidentified hydrocarbon.
** See Tabie of Additional Analyses.
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Vertical Measurements are in feet.

Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results

Analytical results are in paris per billion (ppb)

Well Ground Depth
DATE Head Water To Notes TPH- Benzene Toluene Ethyl- Xylene MTBE TPH-

Elev. Elev. Wate_r Gasoline Benzene Diesel
TRIP BLANK
06/04/97 -- -- - - <50 <0.5 <(0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <25 -
09/16/97 -- -- - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <2.5 -
12/17/97 - - - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <2.5 -
03/18/98 - -- - - <50 <0.b <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <25 --
06/28/98 - -- - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.8 <25 -
09/07/98 - - - -- <50 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <2.5 -
12/09/98 - -- -- - <50 <05 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <2.5 -
03/11/99 - - -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0 -
08/17/99 - - - -- <50 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <25 -

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 990617-5-1 Znd - Q 1999 Maonitoring at Chevron 9-4800 1700 Castro St., Oaktand, CA 3




Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Resulis

ADDITIONAL ANALYSES

Analytical values are in parts per billion (ppb}

DATE Notes Ethanol t- MTBE DIPE ETBE TAME
Butanol
MW-4
04/08/99 - <25,000 <5000 5400 <100 <100 <100
MW-5
04/08/99 -- <500 <100 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <20
MW-6
04/08/29 -- <500 <100 : 56 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0

Note: Blaine Tech Services, Inc. began reutine monitoring of the groundwater wells at this site on December 9, 1998.
Earlier field data and analytical results are drawn from the September 7, 1998, Gettler-Ryan, Inc. report.
Earlier analytical results for MW-4, MW-5, MW-6 are drawn from the Gettler-Ryan sampling on April 8, 1999.
Site resurveyed by Virgil Chavez Land Surveying on June 18, 1999,

ABBREVIATIONS:

DIPE = Di-Isopropyl Ether

ETBE = Ethyl t-Butyl Ether

TAME = t-Amyl Methy! Ether

TPH = Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

ND = Not detected al or above the minimum quanfitation limit. See laboratory reports for minimum quantitation fimits.
MTBE = Methykiert-butyl ether

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 990617-5-1 2nd - @ 19933 Monitoring at Chevron 9-4800 1700 Castro St., Oakland, CA
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b 885 Jarvis Drive
SeqUOIa Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 776-9600

v Analytic al FAX (408) 782-6308

July 13, 1989

Christine Lillie

Blaine Tech Services (Chev)

1680 Rogers Avenue

San Jose, CA 95112

RE: Chevron 9-4800 290617-81 1700 Castro St. Oakland/Mo06497
Dear Christine Liliie

Enclosed are the results of analyses for sample(s) received by the laboratory on June 18, 1998 if you have any
questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kayvan Kimyai
Project Manager

CA ELAP Certificate Number 1210




: . 885 Jarvis Drive
SeqUOIa Morgan Hill, CA 95037
{208) 776-9600

v Analytical FAX (408) 782-6308

Blaine Tech Services {Chev) Project: Chevron 9-48060 Sampled: 6/17/99
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 990617-S1 1700 Castro St. Oakland Received: 6/18/99
San Jose, CA 95112 Project Manager: Christine Lillie Reported: 7/13/99

ANALYTICAL REPORT FOR M906497

Sample Description Laboratory Sample Number Sample Matrix Date Sampled
MW-1 ‘ M506497-01 Water 6/17/99

MW.2 M%06497-02 Water 6/17/99

MW-3 M906497-03 Water 6/17/99

MW-4 MS06497-04 Water 6/17/99

MW-5 M9%06497-03 Water 6/17/99

MW-6 MS06497-06 Water 6/17/99

TB MS906497-07 Water 6/17/99

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill The resuits in this report apply to the samples analvzed in accordance with the chain of custody document,

This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

Page 1 of 4

€




Sequoia
W’ Analytical

885 Jarvis Drive
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 776-9600

FAX (408) 782-6308

Blaine Tech Services (Chev) Project: Chevron 9-4800 Sampled: 6/17/99
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 990617-§1 1700 Castro St. Oakland Received: 6/18/90
San Jose, CA 95112 Project Manager: Christine Lillie Reported: 7/13/99
Diesel Bydrocarbons (C9-C24) by DHS LUFT
Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill
Batch Date Date Surrogaie Reporting
Analyte Number  Prepared  Analyzed Limits Limit Result Units Notes*
MW-1 M906497-01 Water
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 9060430  6/28/99 7/6/99 0.0500 0.217 mg/! 1
Surrogate: n-Pentacosane " " ! 30.0-150 80.5 %
MW-2 M906497-02 Water
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 9060430  6/28/99 7/8/99 0.200 7.15 mg/l 1.D
Surrogate: n-Pentacosane " " o 30.0-15¢ 105 % D
MW-3 M306497-03 Water
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 9060430  6/28/99 7/6/99 0.0500 0.103 mg/l 1
Surrogate: n-Pentacosane " " " 50.0-139 85.1 %
MW-4 M906497-04 Water
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 2060430 6/28/99 7/8/99 0.100 .78 mg/] 1.D
Surrogate: n-Pentacosane " " " 30.0-150 134 % D
MW.-5 M906497-065 Water
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 9060430  6/28/99 7/6/99 0.0500 0.0538 mg/l 1
Surrogate: n-Pemiacosane " i " 50.0-130 82.7 %
MW-6 M996497-06 Water
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 9060430  6/28/99 7/6/99 0.0500 ND mg/]
Surrogate: n-Pentacosane " " " 50.0-150 89.6 %

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

*Refer to end of report for text of notes and definitions.
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885 jarvis Drive
Margan Hill, CA 95037
408) 776-9600

Sequoia

W Analytical

FAX (408) 782-6308

Blaine Tech Services (Chev) Project: Chevron 9-4800 Sampled: 6/17/99
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 990617-81 1700 Castro St. Oakland Received: 6/18/99
San Jose, CA 95112 Project Manager; Christine Lillie Reported: 7/13/99

thy

Date Spike Sample QC Reporting Limit Recov. RPFD RPD
Analyte Analyzed Level Result Result Units Recov. Limits % Limit % Notes*
Batch: 9060430 Date Prepared: 6/28/99 Extraction Method: EPA 3520B
Blank 5060430-BLK1
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 7/6/99 ND mg/] 0.0500
Surrogate: n-Pentacosane " 0.100 0.0891 " 30.0-150 891
LCS 9060430-BS1
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 7/6/99 1.00 0.945 mg/l 60.0-140 945
Surrogate; n-Pentacosane " 0.100 0.0901 " 30.0-150  90.]
Matrix Spike 9060430-MS] M906513-01
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 7/6/99 1.60 0.0767 1.05  mg/l 50.0-150 973
Surrogate: n-Pentacosane " 0.100 0.0945 " 30.0-150 945
Matrix Spike Dup 9060430-MSD1 = M906513-01
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 7/6/99 1.00 0.0767 1.01 mg/l 50.0-150 933 500 4.20
Surrogate. n-Pentacosane " 0.100 0.102 " 50.0-150 102

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

*Refer to end of report Jor text of notes and definitions.
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W Analytical

. Sequoia

885 Jarvis Drive
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 776-9600

FAX (408) 782-6308

Blaine Tech Services (Chev) Project: Chevron $-4300 Sampled: 6/17/99
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 990617-81 1700 Castro St. Oakland Received: 6/18/99
San Jose, CA 95112 Project Manager: Christine Lillie Reported: 7/13/99

Notes and Definitions

i Note

D Data reported from a ditution.

1 Chromatogram Paitern: Unidentified Hydrocarbons C%-C24
DET Analyte DETECTED

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
NR Not Reported

dry Sample results reported on a dry weight basis

Recov. Recovery

RFD Relative Percent Difference

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill
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3 : 404 N. Wiget Lane
0 SeqUOIa Walnut Creek, CA 94508
(925) 988-9600

Analytical Ax ors) 9859600

Sequoia Analyt : pled: ,
885 Jarvis Dr. Sample Matrix: Water Received:  Jun 18, 1998

«: Morgan Hill, CA. 95037 Analysis Method: EPA 5030/8015 Mod. /8020 Reporied: Jul 6, 1999
i Attention: Anne Fowler First Sample #:  906-2315

QG Batch Number

GCo63088 GCO70199 GCos309e GC06309g GLC0B3089 . GC0s83099

8020024 8020024 8020024 802002A BO2002A 8020024
TOTAL PURGEABLE PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS with BTEX / MTBE

Reporting Sample Sample Sample Sample Sample Sample
Analyte Limit .D. L.D. 1.D. 1.D. L.D. L.D.
ug /L 906-2315 906-2316 S906-2317 906-2318  906-2319 906-2320
MW-1 MW-2 MW-3 MW-4 MW-5 MW-6
Purgeable
Hydrocarbons 50 810 27,000 530 590 N.D. N.D.
Benzene 0.50 270 2,200 180 58 N.D. N.D.
Toluene . 0.50 150 260 110 N.D. N.D. N.D.
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 95 1,500 24 N.D. N.D. N.D. 1
|
Total Xylenes 0.50 340 5,900 88 160 N.D. N.D.
MTBE 2.5 15 4,700 210 6,200 N.D. N.D.
Chromatogram Pattern: Gasoline Gasoline Gasaline Gasoline
Quality Control Data
Report Limit Multiplication Factor: 1.0 200 1.0 10 1.0 1.0
Date Analyzed: 6,/30/99 7/1/99  6/30/99  6/30/99  6/30/99 6/30/99
instrument tdentification: HP-2 HP-2 HP-2 HP-2 HP-2 HP-2
Surrogate Recavery, %: 119 100 129 98 93 a2
(QC Limits = 70-130%)

Purgeable Hydrocarbons are quantitated against a fresh gasoline standard.
Analytes reportad as N,D, were not detected above the stated reporting limit.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL, #1271

-

Charlie Westwater
Project Manager

9062315.5588 <1>




(925) 988-0600

SeqUOia ' Walnuqt{()iqr.el:i(,wéi.a;:;;;
v Analytical FAX (925) 988-9673

g : M906497 - Blaine Tech Services Sampled: Jun 17, 1999
85 Jarvis Dr. Sample Matrix: Water Received:  Jun 18, 1999
Margan Hill, CA. 95037 Analysis Method: EPA 5030/8015 Mod. /8020 Reported: Jul 6, 1999:

ttention: Anne Fowiler First Sample #:  906-2321 :

QG Batch Number: GC063089

8020024
TOTAL PURGEABLE PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS with BTEX / MTBE

Reporting Sample
Analyte Limit LD.
1g/L 906-2321
TB
Purgeable
Hydrocarbons 50 N.D.
Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Toluene 0.50 N.D.
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 © N.D.
Total Xylenes 0.50 N.D.
MTBE 2.5 N.D.

Chromatogram Pattern: .-

Quality Control Data

Report Limit Multiplication Factor: 1.0
Date Analyzed:; 6/30/99
instrument ldentification; HP-2
Surrogate Recovery, %: 93
(QC Limits = 70-130%)

Purgeable Hydrocarbons are quantitated against a fresh gasoline standard,
Analytes reported as N.D. were not detected above the stated reporting limit,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL, #1271

Charlie Westwater
Project Manager

9062315.885 <2




_ Sequoia
W Analytical

404 N. Wiget Lane
Walnut Creek, CA 94598
{925) 988-9600

FAX (925) 988-9673

a
885 Jarvis Dr.
Morgan Hill, CA. 95037
Attention: Anne Fowler

QC Sample Group: 9062315-32

Matrix: Liquid

Reported: Jul 8, 1999

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte:’ Benizene Toluene Ethyl Xylenes
Benzene
QC Batch#: GC063099 GC063095 GCOB3008  GOD63099
802002A 8020024 BO2002A 802002A
Analy. Method: EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Analyst: D. Newcomb D. Newsomb D. Newcomb D. Newcomb
MS/MSD #: 9062302 8062302 2062302 9062302
Sample Conc.: N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Prepared Date: 6/30/99 8/30/99 6/30/99 £/30/99
Analyzed Date: 6/30/99 6/30/99 6,/30/99 6/30/99
Instrument |.D.#: HP-2 HP-2 HP-2 HP-2
Conc. Spiked: 20ug/L 20 ug/L 20ug/L 60 g /L
Resuit: 20 18 19 62
MS % Recovery: 100 90 o5 103
Dup. Result: 20 18 20 61
MSD % Recov.: 100 80 100 102
RPD: 0.0 0.0 5.1 1.6
RPD Limit: 0-20 0-20 0-20 0-20

LCS #: 2LCS063099 21 CSU63089 2LCS083099  2L.CS063099

Prepared Date: 6/30/99 6/30/09 6/30/99 6/30/99

Analyzed Date: 6/30/99 6/30/99 6/30/99 6/30/99
Instrument i.D.#: HP-2 HpP-2 P2 HP-2

Conc. Spiked: 20 pg/L 20 pg/L 20 ug/L 80 ug/L
LCS Result: 20 18 19 62
LCS % Recov.: 100 80 o5 103

NS/ MSD
LCS 70-130 70-130 70-130 70-130
Control Limits
Please Note:
The LCS is a comtrol sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
TICAL, #1271 |preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample

SEQUOIA A

Charlie Westwater
Project Manager

fortified with known guantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. i
the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified contral limits due to matrix
interference, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batch.

** MS = Matrix Spike, MSD=MS Duplicate, RPD = Relative % Difference

9062315.5558 <3~
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* ‘ 404 N. Wiget Lane
SeqUOIa Walnut Creelc, CA 94598
(925) 988-9600

v Analytical FAX (925) 988-9673

g
B85 Jarvis Dr. Matrix:

Morgan Hill, CA. 95037
Atiention; Anne Fowier QC Sample Group: 9062315-321

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Benzene Toiuene Ethyl Xylenes
Benzene
QC Batch#: GC070189 GCo70198 GCo70198 GC070199
802002A 802002A BO2002A 802002A
Analy. Method: EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA B020 EPA 8020
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Analyst: C. Westwater C. Westwater C. Westwater C. Westwater
MS/MSD #: 9062355 8062355 9062355 9062355
Sample Conc.: N.D, N.D. N.D, N.C.
Prepared Date: 7/1/89 7/1/99 7/1/9% 7/1/98
Analyzed Date: 7/1/98 7/1/98 7/1/98 7/1/98
Instrument 1.D.#: HP-2 HP-2 HpP-2 HP-2
Conc. Spiked: 20 ug/L 20 ug/L 20 ug/L 60 ug/L
Result: 20 18 18 61
MS 2% Recovery; 100 g0 20 102
Dup. Result: 19 17 18 58
MSD % Recov.: 95 85 80 o7
RPD: 5.1 57 0.0 5.0
RPD Limit: 0-20 G-20 0-20 0-20

LCS #: 2LCS070199 21 CS070199 2LCS070199  2LCS070199
Prepared Date: 7/1/99 7/1/99 7/1/99 7/1/99
Analyzed Date: 7/1/99 7/1/98 7/4/99 7/1/99
Instrument 1.D.#: HP-2 HP-2 HP-2 HP-2
Conc. Spiked: 20 ug/L 20 g/t 20 ug/L 60 ug/L
LCS Result: 19 18 19 €0
LCS % Recov.: o5 an 95 100
MS/MSD
LCS 70-130 70-130 70-130 70-130
Control Limits

Please Note:

The LCS is & control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
SEQUOIA AN TICAL, #1271 |preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The rnatrix spike is an aliquot of sample
fortified with known quantities of specific compeunds and subjected to the entire analyiical procedure. If
the recovery of analytes fromn the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due to matrix

irterference, the LCS recavery is to be used to validate the batch.
** M5 =Matrix Spike, MSD =MS Duplicate, RPD=Relative % Difference

Charie Westwater
Project Manager

9062315,885 <4
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Fax copy of Lab Report and COC to Chevron Gontact:

L1 Yes
J No

Chaln—of—Cus!odv—ReéQr_d

Chevron Producls Co.
P.0. BOX 6004

San Romon, CA 94583
FAX (925)842--8370

Chevron Faclllly Humber
Facliily Addrean

Consuliont Project Numher

8-=4800

1700 Castro St,, Oakland

949 06

| (=5 |

BLAINE TECH SERVICE, INC,

Cenaultonl Hamea

Addreas

1680. ROGERS AVE,, SAN JOSE

Projsct Contaoct {Nome) CHRISTINE LILLIE
(phnn,’l&08;-573—0555

{Fox Numbar

#08-573+7771

Chevran Centacl (Noms)

PHIL BRIGGS

{Phuns) (925) 842-9136

Laboratery Servica Code

Somples Colfecled by (Home) lq J) S
e el

Laberotory Homa SEQUOIA
Leborolory Servicn Order 9144488

ZZ02800

JAEAA

Slgnaturs @ AT

State Method: [1CA [JOR [OWA I NW Serles (JcCO [JuUT Remarke
§ 5 AP BERE N . |

E s E it g8 i e g 83 § g E }

s g i AEL %ﬁ !A 0"‘ = T 4 3 7

3 3 3| € gg +é ;EE 2 Eg 2 3§ B4t .3 E;g aE; L7 f

5 § g Be | 88| g8 28] 58| B8] R4 8 ga" B B3| & | &
i . _ : Lab Sample Mo,
hw | S TWIH W] g X X %
o Mw -1 330 r i
4 M- |27 \
q mw~t joi 5] >
N MW“? H :05 el
d w6 | [1:49 bg
{ T VE - ) &7
2 _
?B Mnqulshed . {Signature) Orgonizallon Dats,/tTima RQWM) Organizotlon Dn!e/ﬂmegf) lcad Y/H Turn Around Time (Clrele Choten)
3) %ﬁm alee (5?5 5.3 % To== |Seqpom|b/7¥)7 5 24 o,
g Reln M Organtzellon D,ula/ﬂme/;Z)i;'Racalved By (Slgnolure) Org'unlzallon D'nla/timu tcad ¥/H 48 Hra.
;f = 575 _ " o
Refinquishéd By {Signature) Organization ate/Time Raclev%qhi);\?uﬁow‘fn f:.;‘;q\;z:’u\r:) ?:T{?T:;ﬂ 2 h.f;:ud Y/l As Controcled
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Blaine Tech Services, Inc. Report No. 990617-5-1 2nd-Q 1999 Monitoring at Former Chevron 9-2800




WELL GAUGING DATA

reiocs 0906 F-5 | e G//?/W cien CHeuron
sie_ (700 CC’LSJWO 5'}\ &jp\,am/\ C?Z-

Thickness | Volume of

?1:2 Sheen / I:E;pi:lcitt;e Imm?sfcibla mﬁ Depth 1o water] Depth to well Pofnu:?l%B

wellID | (in) | Odor |Liguid (fit)|Liquid (fit)|  (ml) (ft.) bottom (ft.) or TOC

o] 2. 255629451 e | S
Mw—Li 2 }“Ltj 20, -5 ) \ (a
Mwdi 2L 2592 24,51 Tt
mw4i 2 1 294 ~do% )
pwS| 2 26,00 1255¢7 ] | | 2
R 2 719 1282° | | 3




CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #: f(q Gé /?' 5 f Station #: Q"" %@0
S : ;’-—_—‘ f ! .
Sampler: ’ 9 § Date: @// ,?L‘/ / Cf
Well LD.: M/ ..,{ Well Diameter: (20 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth: 2., G S Depthto Water: ) S5 (
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (fest):
Referenced to: PVC Grade D.0O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
Well Diameter Multipiier JM Muigplier
2 0.16 102
3" 037 6" 1.47 i
4 0.65 Other radius® * 0,163 }
Purge Method: i Sampling Method: __ Bailer ?
Dispotbbie Bailer > Disposable Baijer®
Middleburg ; " Extraction Port
Electric Submersibie Other:
Extraction Pump
Other: —
S S
1 Case Volume (Gals.) Specified Volupes Caicuiated Volume

Tunel Temp (°F)| pH | Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
LU 7011000 |
AT TIoo0 =

ey

J1d well dewater? Yes @j Gallons actually evacuated: 3

sampling Time: {2 ¢ ff ___ Sampling Date: (. / / 77-/ / /

sample LLD.: Mw ’ Laboratory: @Z& CORE N. Cremc Assoc. Labs
\nalyzed for: { TPH-G BTEX MTIBE TPE-D~, Other: D

Juplicate L.D.: - Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MIBE TPH-D  Other

2.0. (if reg'd): Pre-purge: L Post-purge:; "

)J.R.P. (if req'd): - Pre-purge: - mV Post-purge: , mV




CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET
Project #: / 5?' "/ /’7"*5  |Station #: @; — l-r" e’e
Sampler: lf) 6 l Date: (_/ // 7‘*/“/\4
Well LD.: /vw ) L Well Dimeters (2. '3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth: "5 BC Depth to Water: %3 ’
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: PV Grade D.O. Meter (if reg'd): YSI - HACH
Well Diamerer Muitipjjer Well Diamerer MME
2 0.16 5 1.02
3" Q.37 & L47
4 0.65 Other radius® * 0,163 |
Purge Method: ~ Sampling Method: Bailer ‘ _
Middleburg ! " Exiraction Port |
Electric Submersibie” Other: |
Extraction Pump
Other:
’ z
j X = = ; Gais.
1 Case Voiume {Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volume
Time |Temp (°F){ pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations | -

[0E T2 | S| e /‘ N
DI 17051 %0 | g “ Gl

P
il 7211 75 [0co | 3 | AL/~

i1d well dewater? Yes @:ﬁ Gallons actually evacuated: 3

ampling Time: | 7¢ 2 o Sampling Date: C / / _7/ (/ ¢

iample 1.D.: /V\ N~ 2.— Laboratory: ({wuma CORE N. Creek Assoc. Labs _
wnalyzed for: whHG BTEX mﬁpﬁ; Other: —

Juplicate IL.D.: Anatyzed for: TPH-G BTEX WMIBE TPE-D  Other

2.0. (if reg'd): Pre-purge: " Post-purge:; L

JR.P. (if req'd): Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: _ mV




CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

s e T -~ -
Project #: [/,&_ G / /":) / Station #: Cj/ ﬁ"?v‘(‘_‘
Sampler: J/\ :)b Date: C//? g Cf
WellD. MW— E Well Diameter: (2} 3 4 6 8
,-;—: /?1"/= 3 e
Total Well Depth: 4,% % ﬁ\ Depth to Water: ﬂé_,::fgg{ 7 S ,“{LZ_
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (fest):
Referenced to: (/i@ Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
Well Dizmerer Multiplier Well Diamerar Mmﬁ
2% 0.16 5" ‘102
3 0.37 &" 1.47
4 0.65 Other radius * 0.163 }
2urge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: Bk |
qméﬂsﬁa“i (Disposable Bailer >
eburg . "~ Extraction Port
Electric Submersibile Other:

>

1 Case Volume {Gals.)

Specified Voiumes

- B2 .
Caienjated Volume

Temp (°F) pH ] Cond.

Gais. Removed | Observations

C

?I"L—— F}?Gﬂ {O@/\
P

L A OIAE | [peo | =
Al Q{C 70| et >

id well dewater? Yes No -

Gallons actually evacuated' 5

—

ampling Time: [

Sampling Date: Lp / /’7/0 ¢

f‘\ W «‘5

ampie 1.D.: .Laboratory: $€€r;1—a; CORE N. Cresk  Assoc. Labs
nalyzed for{ Truc BT wimE _TPEIE. Other:

uplicate LD.: Analyzed for: TPE-G BTEX MIBE TPH-D  Other

LO. (if req'd): Pre-purge: " Post-purge:; "
R.P. (ifreq'd): Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: mV




CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #: C{C}Oé‘ }7‘“5 j

Station #: Q‘ ;q,g@(} |

Sampler:

D5

Date: E /76/ Y

Well ID.: Mo/~ Well Dlameter Q 3 4 6 8
: , -7
Total Well Depth: ZC‘{ O5 Depth to Water: ,,th LT
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: Ve Grade  |D.O. Meter (if req'd): VSl HACH
Wefl Diameter Muitipiier Well Diamerer Multiplier
2 0.16 5n 1.0z
2" 0.37 & 147
an 0.65 Other radius® * 0,163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer
(Disposabie Bailer’
Middleburg Extraction Por
Electric Submersible Other:
Extraction Pump
Other:
& -2 X ’3 = 2-! i Gajs_
1 Case Voiume (Gals.) Specified Voiumes Calculated Volume -
Time |Temp (°F)| pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
. ad t
022 [ Hob [ (6,9 | 2000
: 1) '
02+ 6| F 2] ]cc 2
7 >
295

1050 170.2. e

»

Did well dewater? Yes

@;

Gallons actually evacuated:

5
611797

Sampling Time: ! O 3 S Sampling Date:

Sample LD.: MWW~ Lf' Laboratory: @;:E: hCORE N. Creek Assoc. Labs
Analyzed for: @Mwﬁ Other: T

Duplicate L.D.: Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MIBE TPHD  Other

D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: " Post-purges{ L
O.R.P. (if req'd): Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: mvV




CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

G906 [7-5]

ey 7
(Project #: Station #: ‘-"f e 0 N
| g.
Sampier: '< p S Date: Q //7/4
WellLD.:  AA(AS -5 Well Diameter: @ 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth: Z_(j”l? ¢ 3 2 Depth to Water: 2 G . OQ
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: PVC Grade  |D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
Wel| Dismen Multipiier Wefl Diameter Multmpijer
2" 0.16 R4 1.0z
kh 0.37 6" 1.47
4r 0.65 Other radius’ * 0,163
Purge Method: Bailer . Sampling Method: Bailer
- @ isposabie Bailer .~
Middieburg * Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other:
Extraction Pump
Other:

N 3

L2

1 Case Volume (Gals.) Specified Voiumes Calculated Volume
Time |Temp @ pH Cond. { Gals. Removed | Observations
JSA 700 741 1600 5

096

(9.6

[SOC

J.

1100

10.(

75

700

=

Elng

G/

Did well dewater? Yes

[[[05

MW >

Gallons actually evacuated: 7

Sampling Date: /(n //7/? f

Laboratory:

Analyzed for: (I?}f-G BTEX _MIBE 'IPH—D»"-_ Other:
Duplicate 1.ID.:

Sampling Time:

Sampie I.D.: Sequo:a CORE N. Creek  Assoc. Labs

"‘-_._.-—'

Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MIBE TPHD Other-

D.O. (if reg'd):

Pre-purge:

Post-purge:;

mg f"[_,

O.R.P. (if req'd):

- Pre-purge:

mV

Posi-purge:

mvV




CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

SR : - L -
}Project #: Q “f e o~ S ’ Station #: C/ - L’/%/?OC} |
!Sampler: K - 5 Date: & //7/6/ L{
WellLD.: Mow ™ o Well Diameter: ff 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth: /. g 5 S ’} Depth to Water: Z_‘I'f’: | j Cf
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: PVC Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
Weil Diamneter Multipljer Well Digmneter Eﬂiﬂnhﬂ
2r 0.16 5" 162
3" 0.37 & 147
ar 0.65 Other radius® * 0,163
Purge Method: Baiier Sampling Method: Bailer
Disposabie Bailer Disposable Bailer
Middleburg " Extraction Port
Elecmic Submersibie Other:
Extraction Pump
Other: __
3 a -7 X 5 : = ] ’ z Gals. ‘
! Case Voiume (Gals.) Specified Volnmes .Calculared Volume l
Time | Temp (°F) pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations -
s . P v -
129 Z0 2 %1 | Jod 't
P fem % 2 N s
Jo g e F 5 FN
0 1 H 6l 72 | Yo P

nd well dewater? .  Ves

Gallons actually evacuated: ) 2

ampling Time: / [ i"‘f.’g

Sampling Date: (& //7/{

r’N\ W @

ample 1.D.:

Laboratory:

= ‘__—"‘—_—'«-H\.
nalyzed for: (TPE.G_BTEX MTRE TPEE™

@ﬁ\ CORE N.Cresk Assoc. Labs
s . ot '
Other: :

uplicate .D.: Analyzed for: TPE-G BTEX MTBE TPH-D  Other
0. (if req'd): Pre-purge: e Post-purge:; 51
R.P. (if req'd): Pre-purge: mV Posi-purge: mV




